➢ Régie de l’énergie in Quebec has a long-standing “no free

service” guiding principle for cost allocation and rate design.

8/4/2022 13

Export Class

➢ The IESO considers exports to be “curtailable” rather

than “interruptible”, consistent with the NERC definition

of interruptible

➢ Exports have been affected by fewer and fewer service

interruptions

➢ In the top 5 peak hours of each of the past 5 years, exports were

curtailed in 11 out of 25 hours.

➢ In those 11 hours, an average of 10% of scheduled exports were

curtailed.

8/4/2022 14

Shared Net Fixed Asset Allocator

➢ Elenchus continues to recommend for an allocation

underpinned by the Domestic and Export classes’

relative monthly peak demands (i.e. the 12CP allocator).

➢ In contrast to the May 2014 Methodology, the net fixed

assets allocator would be used to allocate shared asset-

related costs.

➢ The scenarios are based on adjustments to peak

demands of the Export class.

➢ Fully allocated based on 12CP (unadjusted Export CP)

➢ A hybrid model – Export CPs are adjusted by -50%

➢ Curtailment model – Export CPs are adjusted by -20%

8/4/2022 15

Shared Net Fixed Asset Allocator

Domestic  Export

Scenario Allocator MW % MW %

Fully Allocated 12 CP 237,606 89.3% 28,428 10.7%

Hybrid Model 12 CP -50% 237,606 94.4% 14,214 5.6%

Curtailment Model 12 CP -20% 237,606 91.3% 22,742 8.7%

Month
System Coincident

Peak MW
Domestic MW Export MW

January 22,895 19,758 3,137

February 22,506 19,435 3,071

March 20,241 17,684 2,557

April 18,811 14,474 4,337

May 21,823 20,649 1,174

June 23,328 21,292 2,036

July 26,258 23,675 2,583

August 25,016 23,823 1,193

September 21,996 20,225 1,771

October 19,080 17,199 1,881

November 20,767 18,654 2,113

December 23,313 20,738 2,575

Total (12 CP) 266,034 237,606 28,428

8/4/2022 16

Cost Allocation Scenarios

➢ Fully Allocated

➢ Unadjusted 12CP allocation recognizes the extent that Export demands

are curtailed during coincident peaks.

➢ Hybrid Model

➢ Provides a reduced allocation recognizing that Exports do not receive

the same  system access as Domestic loads. The 50% 12CP reduction

is aligned with the Pole Attachment hybrid methodology cited by the

OEB in its direction in the 2021-2022 decision.

➢ Curtailment Model

➢ Provides a reduced allocation recognizing that Exports do not receive

the same system access as Domestic in proportion to the extent that